



## NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	<b>Chocolate Wafer Rounds 120g (Cartwright &amp; Butler)</b>
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke Brough, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Supplier Name and Address	Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke Brough, East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate 63% [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (Milk), Anhydrous Milk Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], Palm Fat*, Sugar, Wheat Flour, Potato Starch, Skimmed Milk Powder, Peanut Paste (0.9%), Rapeseed Oil, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (0.3%), Egg Yolk Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Salt, Flavouring, Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates, Maltodextrin. Milk Chocolate Contains: Cocoa Solids 32% Minimum. *From An RSPO Certified Sustainable Source.

<b>May Contain/Allergen Information</b>	Contains - Eggs, Gluten, Milk and Nuts. May contain traces of soya, nuts and sesame seeds.
---	--

Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
UK	Store in a cool, dry place.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kj)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
2285	548	32.8	18.8	56.4	43.7	2.7	5.4	0.23





## NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	<b>Rosebud preserves - Seville Orange Marmalade 227g</b>
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Rosebud Preserves Healey, Masham Ripon, North Yorkshire HG4 4LH
Supplier Name and Address	Rosebud Preserves Healey, Masham Ripon, North Yorkshire HG4 4LH
Ingredients	Unrefined sugar, water, Seville oranges 33%, fresh lemon juice, coriander seed. Prepared with 33g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 67g per 100g.

<b>May Contain/Allergen Information</b>	Vegan, Vegetarian, Gluten Free, Alergen Free
---	--

<b>Country of Origin</b>	<b>Storage Instructions</b>	<b>Alcoholic Strength</b>
UK	Refridgerate after opening	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kj)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
1082	255	0.03	0	67	67	.	0.7	0.01

## NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

<b>Name of product</b>	<b>Husk and Honey Granola 200g</b>
<b>Manufacturer's Name and Address</b>	Arch 9, Discovery Business Park, St James Road, London, SE164RA
<b>Supplier Name and Address</b>	Arch 9, Discovery Business Park, St James Road, London, SE164RA
<b>Ingredients</b>	Gluten-free jumbo oats*, puffed gluten-free oats*, sunflower seeds*, pumpkin seeds*, brazil nuts*, hazelnuts*, almonds*, raisins*, dates*, wildflower honey*, flaked coconut*, coconut pulp*, coconut oil*, olive oil*, rapeseed oil, cinnamon*, Himalayan rose salt. (*organic ingredients)

<b>May Contain/Allergen Information</b>	Gluten Free. Contains brazil nuts*, hazelnuts*, almonds*, traces of nuts.
---	---

<b>Country of Origin</b>	<b>Storage Instructions</b>	<b>Alcoholic Strength</b>
UK	The best quality shelf life is 4 months, once open, it can be stored in the freezer or decanted into an airtight jar to keep fresh for a long time.	N/A

<b>PER 100g</b>								
<b>Energy (kj)</b>	<b>Energy (kcal)</b>	<b>Fat</b>	<b>of which saturates</b>	<b>Carbohydrate</b>	<b>of which sugars</b>	<b>Fibre</b>	<b>Protein</b>	<b>Salt</b>
1869	456	20	6.2	55.8	20.5	9.3	8.4	0.05

## NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	<b>Rosebud preserves - Cherry and Ammaretto Jam 227g</b>
Manufacturer's Name and Address	Rosebud Preserves, HG4 4LH
Supplier Name and Address	Rosebud Preserves, HG4 4LH
Ingredients	Cherries 93%, unrefined sugar, Bramley apples, lemon juice, Amaretto 2%, almond extract. Prepared with 93g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 64g per 100g.

<b>May Contain/Allergen Information</b>	Vegan, Vegetarian, Gluten Free, Alergen Free
---	--

Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
UK	Refrigerate after opening.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kj)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
1154	272	0.1	0	65	65	.	1	0.01

## NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION – HAMPER CONTENTS

PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. ALWAYS REFER TO THE PRODUCT PACKAGING FOR BEFORE CONSUMPTION.

Name of product	<b>Allain Milliat - Jus De Orange Blonde 33cl</b>
Manufacturer's Name and Address	ZA LES AUREATS 17 ALLEE JAMES JOULE 26000, VALENCE, AUVERGNE RHONE ALPES France
Supplier Name and Address	ZA LES AUREATS 17 ALLEE JAMES JOULE 26000, VALENCE, AUVERGNE RHONE ALPES France
Ingredients	100% orange juice

<b>May Contain/Allergen Information</b>	GMO free
---	----------

Country of Origin	Storage Instructions	Alcoholic Strength
France	Shake well. Keep refridgerated up to 3 days after opening.	N/A

PER 100g								
Energy (kj)	Energy (kcal)	Fat	of which saturates	Carbohydrate	of which sugars	Fibre	Protein	Salt
191	45	0	0	10	10	.	0.6	0